
Johnson Outdoors Marine Electronics, Inc. 121 Power Drive, Mankato, MN 56001 Rev. 10.20.2020

2020 FRESHWATER BOW MOUNT MOTOR ACCESSORY COMPATIBILITY MATRIX
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LEGACY 

POWERDRIVE 
(2001-2006)

POWERDRIVE V2 
(2007-2016)

POWERDRIVE 
(2017-PRESENT)

LEGACY  
TERROVA 
(2006-2016)

TERROVA® 
(2017-PRESENT)

LEGACY  
ULTERRA 
(2015-2016)

ULTERRA® 
(2017-PRESENT)

EDGE MAXXUM® FORTREX® ULTREX™

QUICK RELEASE BRACKETS

1854035 (MKA-16-03) AP/PD - Quick Release Bracket Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes — — — —

1854021 (MKA-21) Composite PD/AP - Quick Release Bracket Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes — — — —

1854023 (MKA-23) Composite Scissors - Quick Release Bracket — — — — — — — Yes Yes Yes Yes

1854060 (MKA-32) Electric Steer  -Quick Release Bracket w/ Cover Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes — — — —

1854017 (RTA-17) Riptide Composite PD/AP - Quick Release Bracket Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes — — — —

1854019 (RTA-19) Riptide Composite Scissors - Quick Release Bracket — — — — — — — Yes Yes Yes Yes

1854054 (RTA-54) Riptide Electric Steer Composite - Quick Release Bracket Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes — — — —

1862014 (MKA-42) Fortrex/Maxxum/Edge - Quick Release Bracket (short) — — — — — — — Yes Yes Yes Yes

1862016 (MKA-52/62)  Fortrex/Maxxum/Edge - Quick Release Bracket (long) — — — — — — — Yes Yes Yes Yes

1854051 (MKA-51) Electric Steer - Quick Release Bracket Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes — — — —

1854053 (MKA-53) Electric Steer Composite - Quick Release Bracket Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes — — — —

RIGGING ACCESSORIES

1865101 (MKR-12) Quick Connector Plug Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

1865107 (MKR-20) Trolling Motor Plug Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

1865106 (MKR-19) Circuit Breaker (60A waterproof) Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

1840201 (MKR-15) Transducer Mounting Kit Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

1854120 (MKA-45) Replacement Rope & Handle — — — — — — — Yes Yes Yes Yes

1854125 (MKA-49) Cable & Handle — — — — — — — — — Yes Yes

1862050 (MKA-50) Bow Mount Stabilizer Kit (Fortrex) — — — — — — — — — Yes Yes

1862051 (MKA-55) Bow Mount Electric Steer Stabilizer Kit Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes — — — —

TROLLING MOTOR ACCESSORIES - FOOT PEDALS

1866075 Legacy Terrova/Riptide® Terrova Foot Pedal (corded) — — — Yes — — — — — — —

1866070 PowerDrive/Riptide PowerDrive Foot Pedal (corded) — Yes Yes — — — — — — — —

1866076 Terrova/Riptide Terrova Foot Pedal (corded) — — — — Yes — — — — — —

1866080 Ulterra/Riptide Ulterra Foot Pedal (corded) — — — — — Yes Yes — — — —

*(MKA-16-02) - Quick Release Bracket is discontinued and has been replaced with MKA-16-03.

**Not for use with 112 lbs. of thrust motors or motors with 72” or longer shaft length

https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/451023/minn-kota-mka-16-03-ap-pd-quick-release-bracket.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=415352
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/33436/minn-kota-mka-21-quick-release-bracket.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=35255
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/33463/minn-kota-mka-23-quick-release-bracket.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=35300
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/33531/minn-kota-mka-32-quick-release-bracket-with-cover.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=35266
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/33548/minn-kota-rta-17-quick-release-bracket.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=35383
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/33555/minn-kota-rta-19-quick-release-bracket.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=35299
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/489935/minn-kota-rta-54-composite-quick-release-bracket-saltwater.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=447304
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/188664/minn-kota-1862014.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=164465
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/33343/minn-kota-mka-52-62-quick-release-bracket.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=35162
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/554063/minn-kota-mka-51-quick-release-bracket.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=494867
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/489936/minn-kota-mka-53-composite-quick-release-bracket-freshwater.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=447305
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/33355/minn-kota-mkr-12-quick-connector-plug.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=35175
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/33354/minn-kota-mkr-20-trolling-motor-plug.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=35172
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/33540/minn-kota-mkr-19-60-amp-waterproof-circuit-breaker.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=35330
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/33350/minn-kota-mkr-15-transducer-mounting-kit.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=35169
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/88563/minnkota-mka-45.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=79436
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/152968/minn-kota-mka-49.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=136839
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/152977/minn-kota-mka-50.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=136841
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/655525/minn-kota-mka-55-electric-steer-tm-stabilizer-kit.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=590163
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/33556/minn-kota-system-f/terrova-rt-terrova-corded-foot-pedal.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=35275
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/428799/Minn-Kota-1866070.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=394498
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/418711/minn-kota-terrova-foot-pedal-corded.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=384939
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/262230/minn-kota-riptide-ulterra-corded-foot-pedal.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=235920


Johnson Outdoors Marine Electronics, Inc. 121 Power Drive, Mankato, MN 56001 Rev. 10.20.2020

2020 FRESHWATER BOW MOUNT MOTOR ACCESSORY COMPATIBILITY MATRIX
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LEGACY 

POWERDRIVE 
(2001-2006)

POWERDRIVE V2 
(2007-2016)

POWERDRIVE 
(2017-PRESENT)

LEGACY  
TERROVA 
(2006-2016)

TERROVA® 
(2017-PRESENT)

LEGACY  
ULTERRA 
(2015-2016)

ULTERRA® 
(2017-PRESENT)

EDGE MAXXUM® FORTREX® ULTREX™

COPILOT SYSTEMS & ACCESSORIES

1866150 CoPilot System (wireless) - PowerDrive V2 — Yes — — — — — — — — —

1866155 CoPilot System (wireless) - PowerDrive — — Yes — — — — — — — —

1866120 CoPilot Replacement Transmitter (Legacy & PD V2) Yes Yes Yes — — — — — — — —

1866170 CoPilot Replacement Transmitter (Terrova & RT ST) — — — Yes Yes — — — — — —

i-PILOT® SYSTEMS & ACCESSORIES

1866350 i-Pilot Replacement Remote — Yes — Yes — — — — — — —

1866550 i-Pilot System Remote — — Yes — Yes — Yes — — — Yes

1866560 i-Pilot Micro Remote (i-Pilot & i-Pilot Link) — — Yes — Yes — Yes — — — Yes

1866680 Heading Sensor Accessory (i-Pilot & i-Pilot Link) — — Yes — Yes — Yes — — — Yes

i-PILOT LINK SYSTEMS & ACCESSORIES

1866460 i-Pilot Link Charging Cable — Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes — — — Yes

1866650 i-Pilot Link System Remote — — — — Yes — Yes — — — Yes

1866670 i-Pilot Link Holding Cradle — — — — Yes — Yes — — — Yes

https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/33532/minn-kota-copilot-system-wireless-powerdrive-v2.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=35269
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/467554/minn-kota-copilot-accessory-for-powerdrive.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=430103
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/33410/minn-kota-copilot-remote-for-powerdrive-v2-or-riptide-sp.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=35229
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/33557/minn-kota-copilot-remote-for-terrova-or-riptide-st.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=35298
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/45618/minn-kota-i-pilot-replacement-remote.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=44628
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/418712/minn-kota-i-pilot-system-remote-access-w/-bluetooth.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=384940
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/474044/minn-kota-bluetooth-i-pilot-micro-remote.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=434689
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/473975/minn-kota-heading-sensor.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=434643
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/54532/minn-kota-i-pilot-link-charging-cable.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=52541
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/418713/minn-kota-i-pilot-link-system-remote-access-with-bluetooth.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=384941
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/451030/minn-kota-i-pilot-link-remote-holding-cradle-bluetooth.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=415356


Johnson Outdoors Marine Electronics, Inc. 121 Power Drive, Mankato, MN 56001 Rev. 10.20.2020

2020 SALTWATER BOW MOUNT MOTOR ACCESSORY COMPATIBILITY MATRIX
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION RIPTIDE SP 

(2001-2006)

RIPTIDE SP V2 
(2007-2016)

RIPTIDE  
POWERDRIVE 
(2017-PRESENT)

RIPTIDE ST 
(2006-2016)

RIPTIDE  
TERROVA® 
(2017-PRESENT)

RIPTIDE  
ULTERRA 
(2015-2016)

RIPTIDE  
ULTERRA® 
(2017-PRESENT)

RIPTIDE 
EDGE

RIPTIDE 
MAXXUM®

RIPTIDE 
FORTREX®

QUICK RELEASE BRACKETS

1854035 (MKA-16-03) AP/PD - Quick Release Bracket — — — — — — — — — —

1854021 (MKA-21) Composite PD/AP - Quick Release Bracket — — — — — — — — — —

1854023 (MKA-23) Composite Scissors - Quick Release Bracket — — — — — — — — — —

1854060 (MKA-32) Electric Steer  -Quick Release Bracket w/ Cover — — — — — — — — — —

1854017 (RTA-17) Riptide Composite PD/AP - Quick Release Bracket Yes Yes Yes Yes** Yes** Yes** Yes** — — —

1854019 (RTA-19) Riptide Composite Scissors - Quick Release Bracket — — — — — — — Yes Yes Yes**

1854054 (RTA-54) Riptide Electric Steer Composite - Quick Release Bracket Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes — — —

1862014 (MKA-42) Fortrex/Maxxum/Edge - Quick Release Bracket (short) — — — — — — — — — —

1862016 (MKA-52/62)  Fortrex/Maxxum/Edge - Quick Release Bracket (long) — — — — — — — — — —

1854051 (MKA-51) Electric Steer - Quick Release Bracket — — — — — — — — — —

1854053 (MKA-53) Electric Steer Composite - Quick Release Bracket — — — — — — — — — —

RIGGING ACCESSORIES

1865101 (MKR-12) Quick Connector Plug Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

1865107 (MKR-20) Trolling Motor Plug Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

1865106 (MKR-19) Circuit Breaker (60A waterproof) Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

1840201 (MKR-15) Transducer Mounting Kit Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

1854120 (MKA-45) Replacement Rope & Handle — — — — — — — Yes Yes Yes

1854125 (MKA-49) Cable & Handle — — — — — — — — — Yes

1862050 (MKA-50) Bow Mount Stabilizer Kit (Fortrex) — — — — — — — — — Yes

1862051 (MKA-55) Bow Mount Electric Steer Stabilizer Kit Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes — — —

TROLLING MOTOR ACCESSORIES - FOOT PEDALS

1866075 Legacy Terrova/Riptide® Terrova Foot Pedal (corded) — — — Yes — — — — — —

1866070 PowerDrive/Riptide PowerDrive Foot Pedal (corded) — Yes Yes — — — — — — —

1866076 Terrova/Riptide Terrova Foot Pedal (corded) — — — — Yes — — — — —

1866080 Ulterra/Riptide Ulterra Foot Pedal (corded) — — — — — Yes Yes — — —

*(MKA-16-02) - Quick Release Bracket is discontinued and has been replaced with MKA-16-03.

**Not for use with 112 lbs. of thrust motors or motors with 72” or longer shaft length

https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/451023/minn-kota-mka-16-03-ap-pd-quick-release-bracket.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=415352
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/33436/minn-kota-mka-21-quick-release-bracket.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=35255
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/33463/minn-kota-mka-23-quick-release-bracket.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=35300
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/33531/minn-kota-mka-32-quick-release-bracket-with-cover.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=35266
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/33548/minn-kota-rta-17-quick-release-bracket.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=35383
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/33555/minn-kota-rta-19-quick-release-bracket.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=35299
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/489935/minn-kota-rta-54-composite-quick-release-bracket-saltwater.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=447304
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/188664/minn-kota-1862014.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=164465
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/33343/minn-kota-mka-52-62-quick-release-bracket.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=35162
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/554063/minn-kota-mka-51-quick-release-bracket.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=494867
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/489936/minn-kota-mka-53-composite-quick-release-bracket-freshwater.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=447305
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/33355/minn-kota-mkr-12-quick-connector-plug.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=35175
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/33354/minn-kota-mkr-20-trolling-motor-plug.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=35172
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/33540/minn-kota-mkr-19-60-amp-waterproof-circuit-breaker.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=35330
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/33350/minn-kota-mkr-15-transducer-mounting-kit.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=35169
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/88563/minnkota-mka-45.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=79436
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/152968/minn-kota-mka-49.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=136839
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/152977/minn-kota-mka-50.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=136841
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/655525/minn-kota-mka-55-electric-steer-tm-stabilizer-kit.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=590163
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/33556/minn-kota-system-f/terrova-rt-terrova-corded-foot-pedal.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=35275
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/428799/Minn-Kota-1866070.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=394498
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/418711/minn-kota-terrova-foot-pedal-corded.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=384939
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/262230/minn-kota-riptide-ulterra-corded-foot-pedal.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=235920


Johnson Outdoors Marine Electronics, Inc. 121 Power Drive, Mankato, MN 56001 Rev. 10.20.2020

2020 SALTWATER BOW MOUNT MOTOR ACCESSORY COMPATIBILITY MATRIX
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION RIPTIDE SP 

(2001-2006)

RIPTIDE SP V2 
(2007-2016)

RIPTIDE  
POWERDRIVE 
(2017-PRESENT)

RIPTIDE ST 
(2006-2016)

RIPTIDE  
TERROVA® 
(2017-PRESENT)

RIPTIDE  
ULTERRA 
(2015-2016)

RIPTIDE  
ULTERRA® 
(2017-PRESENT)

RIPTIDE 
EDGE

RIPTIDE 
MAXXUM®

RIPTIDE 
FORTREX®

COPILOT SYSTEMS & ACCESSORIES

1866150 CoPilot System (wireless) - PowerDrive V2 — Yes — — — — — — — —

1866155 CoPilot System (wireless) - PowerDrive — — Yes — — — — — — —

1866120 CoPilot Replacement Transmitter (Legacy & PD V2) Yes Yes Yes — — — — — — —

1866170 CoPilot Replacement Transmitter (Terrova & RT ST) — — — Yes Yes — — — — —

i-PILOT® SYSTEMS & ACCESSORIES

1866350 i-Pilot Replacement Remote — Yes — Yes — — — — — —

1866550 i-Pilot System Remote — — Yes — Yes — Yes — — —

1866560 i-Pilot Micro Remote (i-Pilot & i-Pilot Link) — — Yes — Yes — Yes — — —

1866680 Heading Sensor Accessory (i-Pilot & i-Pilot Link) — — Yes — Yes — Yes — — —

i-PILOT LINK SYSTEMS & ACCESSORIES

1866460 i-Pilot Link Charging Cable — Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes — — —

1866650 i-Pilot Link System Remote — — — — Yes — Yes — — —

1866670 i-Pilot Link Holding Cradle — — — — Yes — Yes — — —

https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/33532/minn-kota-copilot-system-wireless-powerdrive-v2.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=35269
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/467554/minn-kota-copilot-accessory-for-powerdrive.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=430103
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/33410/minn-kota-copilot-remote-for-powerdrive-v2-or-riptide-sp.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=35229
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/33557/minn-kota-copilot-remote-for-terrova-or-riptide-st.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=35298
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/45618/minn-kota-i-pilot-replacement-remote.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=44628
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/418712/minn-kota-i-pilot-system-remote-access-w/-bluetooth.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=384940
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/474044/minn-kota-bluetooth-i-pilot-micro-remote.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=434689
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/473975/minn-kota-heading-sensor.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=434643
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/54532/minn-kota-i-pilot-link-charging-cable.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=52541
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/418713/minn-kota-i-pilot-link-system-remote-access-with-bluetooth.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=384941
https://mk.factoryoutletstore.com/details/451030/minn-kota-i-pilot-link-remote-holding-cradle-bluetooth.html?category_id=20636&catalogitemid=415356
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